
 
Shimizu S-Pulse 2024 Season Opens! 

 
The team slogan for 2024 is “One Family”. 

Check the dates for this season’s home games, and we hope to see you in the stands! 
 
Where: IAI Stadium, Nihondaira 
 
Date Time Opponent Date Time Opponent 
Sat 2 Mar 14:00 Ehime FC Sun 26 

May 
14:00 Mito Hollyhock 

Sat 16 Mar 14:00 Oita Trinita Sat 8 June 18:00 Fujieda MYFC 
Sun 24 Mar 14:00 Blaublitz Akita Sun 30 

June 
18:00 Fagiano Okayama 

Wed 3 Apr 19:00 Tokushima Vortis Sat 6 July 18:30 JEF United Ichihara 
Chiba 

Sat 20 Apr 14:00 Velgata Sendai Sat 10 Aug 18:30 Thespa Gunma 
Fri 3 May 
(Holiday) 

14:00 Tochigi SC Sat 17 Aug 18:30 Ventforet Kofu 

Sat 11 May 14:00 Kagoshima United 
FC 

   

*The schedule for September onwards is due to be published in mid-August. 
  

Paid Shuttle Buses to the Stadium 
Route 1: JR Shimizu Station East Exit → IAI Stadium, Nihondaira 
Route 2: Waterfront/Verkehr Museum → Miyakami Bridge → IAI Stadium, Nihondaira 

Inquiries: Shizutetsu Bus Call Center ☎054-252-0505 (everyday 7:30-20:00) 
 
 
 

Traffic Restrictions on Home Game Days 
There will be traffic restrictions on the roads surrounding the stadium (Nihondaira 
Sakura-dori) from 90 minutes after kick-off to 150 minutes after the final whistle on 
home game days. This is to limit congestion and ensure the safety of spectators. 
We ask for your understanding and cooperation. 
 Restriction times subject to change based on road congestion.  
 Please make use of public transport when attending. Parking for bicycles and 

motorcycles available at the bicycle and motorcycle parking area adjacent to 
Hitachi Gymnasium, as well as at JA Shimizu Branch and Tenozan Park. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Translated by:  

International and Intercultural Affairs Division 
 City of Shizuoka 


